

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
TOWN OF PUTNAM, CONNECTICUT
REPLACEMENT OF THE DANCO DRIVE BRIDGE OVER PERRY BROOK (BRIDGE NO. 115008)
PROJECT #9115-00008

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY/UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED ITEM WITH UNIT BID PRICE IN WORDS	NJR Construction LLC		B & W Paving and Landscaping LLC		Suchocki & Son Inc.		New England Building & Bridge, Inc.		Loureiro Contractos, Inc.		New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
				UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE
0000901	acre	0.05	SEEDING	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$750.00	\$13,000.00	\$650.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00
0000905	c.y.	27.00	TOPSOILING	\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$180.00	\$4,860.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00
0201011	LS	1.00	REMOVAL OF TREES	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0201013	l.f.	98.00	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	\$25.00	\$2,450.00	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$30.00	\$2,940.00	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$30.00	\$2,940.00	\$50.00	\$4,900.00
0201198	LS	1.00	REMOVE AND RELOCATE STONES	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
0201211	ea.	2.00	REMOVE SIGN	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
0202000	c.y.	700.00	EARTH EXCAVATION	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$45.00	\$31,500.00	\$68.00	\$47,600.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$90.00	\$63,000.00
0202216	c.y.	20.00	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
0202217	est.	1.00	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$540.00
202452	ea.	2.00	TEST PIT	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
<i>Subtotal Page 2:</i>					\$40,612.00		\$79,670.00		\$83,790.00		\$67,820.00		\$83,330.00		\$97,640.00

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
TOWN OF PUTNAM, CONNECTICUT
REPLACEMENT OF THE DANCO DRIVE BRIDGE OVER PERRY BROOK (BRIDGE NO. 115008)
PROJECT #9115-00008

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY/UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED ITEM WITH UNIT BID PRICE IN WORDS	NJR Construction LLC		B & W Paving and Landscaping LLC		Suchocki & Son Inc.		New England Building & Bridge, Inc.		Loureiro Contractos, Inc.		New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
				UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE
0204001	I.F.	101.00	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	\$100.00	\$10,100.00	\$400.00	\$40,400.00	\$480.00	\$48,480.00	\$200.00	\$20,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$202,000.00	\$750.00	\$75,750.00
0204189	LS	1.00	HANDLING WATER - PRECAST CONCRWETE BOX CULVERT	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$431,000.00	\$431,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$680,000.00	\$680,000.00
0209001	s.y.	800.00	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00
0216000	c.y.	680.00	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	\$55.00	\$37,400.00	\$55.00	\$37,400.00	\$45.00	\$30,600.00	\$75.00	\$51,000.00	\$80.00	\$54,400.00	\$90.00	\$61,200.00
0219001	I.F.	1000.00	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
0212000	c.y.	283.00	SUBBASE	\$55.00	\$15,565.00	\$55.00	\$15,565.00	\$51.00	\$14,433.00	\$70.00	\$19,810.00	\$80.00	\$22,640.00	\$90.00	\$25,470.00
0305000	ton	67.00	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	\$55.00	\$3,685.00	\$40.00	\$2,680.00	\$80.00	\$5,360.00	\$95.00	\$6,365.00	\$90.00	\$6,030.00	\$75.00	\$5,025.00
0406164	ton	2.00	THIN FRICTION WEARING COURSE - TYPE 1	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
0406170	ton	138.00	HMA S1	\$210.00	\$28,980.00	\$185.00	\$25,530.00	\$150.00	\$20,700.00	\$225.00	\$31,050.00	\$200.00	\$27,600.00	\$300.00	\$41,400.00
0406171	ton	117.00	HMA S0.5	\$210.00	\$24,570.00	\$190.00	\$22,230.00	\$180.00	\$21,060.00	\$225.00	\$26,325.00	\$200.00	\$23,400.00	\$350.00	\$40,950.00
0406293	s.y.	81.00	FINE MILLING (0" TO 2.5")	\$80.00	\$6,480.00	\$70.00	\$5,670.00	\$100.00	\$8,100.00	\$75.00	\$6,075.00	\$80.00	\$6,480.00	\$120.00	\$9,720.00
0406303	I.F.	97.00	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS	\$50.00	\$4,850.00	\$20.00	\$1,940.00	\$45.00	\$4,365.00	\$45.00	\$4,365.00	\$44.00	\$4,268.00	\$100.00	\$9,700.00
<i>Subtotal Page 3:</i>				\$168,430.00		\$197,815.00		\$615,498.00		\$318,090.00		\$636,418.00		\$976,215.00	

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
TOWN OF PUTNAM, CONNECTICUT
REPLACEMENT OF THE DANCO DRIVE BRIDGE OVER PERRY BROOK (BRIDGE NO. 115008)
PROJECT #9115-00008

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY/UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED ITEM WITH UNIT BID PRICE IN WORDS	NJR Construction LLC		B & W Paving and Landscaping LLC		Suchocki & Son Inc.		New England Building & Bridge, Inc.		Loureiro Contractos, Inc.		New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
				UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE
0406321	l.f.	328.00	HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	\$17.00	\$5,576.00	\$10.00	\$3,280.00	\$20.00	\$6,560.00	\$5.00	\$1,640.00	\$6.00	\$1,968.00	\$5.00	\$1,640.00
0503001	LS	1.00	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
0601062	c.y.	51.00	FOOTING CONCRETE	\$921.00	\$46,971.00	\$650.00	\$33,150.00	\$850.00	\$43,350.00	\$1,200.00	\$61,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$66,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$76,500.00
0601064	c.y.	115.00	ABUTMENT AND WALL CONCRETE	\$1,321.00	\$151,915.00	\$1,300.00	\$149,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$149,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$402,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$287,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$172,500.00
0601139	l.f.	76.00	12' X 8' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	\$3,300.00	\$250,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$608,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$349,600.00	\$4,100.00	\$311,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$494,000.00
0601640	c.i.	4770.00	1" CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER	\$0.40	\$1,908.00	\$1.00	\$4,770.00	\$0.75	\$3,577.50	\$0.25	\$1,192.50	\$1.00	\$4,770.00	\$1.00	\$4,770.00
0602030	lb.	12357.00	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	\$3.00	\$37,071.00	\$3.00	\$37,071.00	\$3.50	\$43,249.50	\$5.00	\$61,785.00	\$3.00	\$37,071.00	\$4.00	\$49,428.00
0703010	c.y.	73.00	STANDARD RIPRAP	\$109.00	\$7,957.00	\$85.00	\$6,205.00	\$65.00	\$4,745.00	\$180.00	\$13,140.00	\$160.00	\$11,680.00	\$180.00	\$13,140.00
0707001	s.y.	117.00	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	\$92.00	\$10,764.00	\$85.00	\$9,945.00	\$100.00	\$11,700.00	\$100.00	\$11,700.00	\$80.00	\$9,360.00	\$200.00	\$23,400.00
0708001	s.y.	190.00	DAMP PROOFING	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$15.00	\$2,850.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00
0714020	s.f.	800.00	TEMPORARY SHEET PILING	\$85.00	\$68,000.00	\$85.00	\$68,000.00	\$110.00	\$88,000.00	\$250.00	\$200,000.00	\$200.00	\$160,000.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00
0716000	s.f.	170.00	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	\$300.00	\$51,000.00	\$85.00	\$14,450.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$240.00	\$40,800.00	\$250.00	\$42,500.00	\$500.00	\$85,000.00
<i>Subtotal Page 4:</i>					\$785,762.00		\$1,012,221.00		\$863,532.00		\$1,299,157.50		\$1,061,849.00		\$1,416,078.00

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
TOWN OF PUTNAM, CONNECTICUT
REPLACEMENT OF THE DANCO DRIVE BRIDGE OVER PERRY BROOK (BRIDGE NO. 115008)
PROJECT #9115-00008

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY/UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED ITEM WITH UNIT BID PRICE IN WORDS	NJR Construction LLC		B & W Paving and Landscaping LLC		Suchocki & Son Inc.		New England Building & Bridge, Inc.		Loureiro Contractos, Inc.		New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
				UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE
0728001	ton	123.00	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$55.00	\$6,765.00	\$40.00	\$4,920.00	\$67.00	\$8,241.00	\$80.00	\$9,840.00	\$80.00	\$9,840.00
0728033	c.f.	130.00	NO.8 CRUSHED STONE	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00
755013	s.y.	113	GEOTEXTILE EROSION CONTROL CLASS A	\$10.00	\$1,130.00	\$3.00	\$339.00	\$25.00	\$2,825.00	\$20.00	\$2,260.00	\$10.00	\$1,130.00	\$20.00	\$2,260.00
0815001	l.f.	102.00	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	\$15.00	\$1,530.00	\$12.00	\$1,224.00	\$14.00	\$1,428.00	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$30.00	\$3,060.00	\$50.00	\$5,100.00
0819002	s.y.	136.00	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND	\$30.00	\$4,080.00	\$15.00	\$2,040.00	\$20.00	\$2,720.00	\$75.00	\$10,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,720.00	\$50.00	\$6,800.00
0822100.02	l.f.	280.00	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (PINNED)	\$60.00	\$16,800.00	\$120.00	\$33,600.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$153.00	\$42,840.00	\$300.00	\$84,000.00	\$200.00	\$56,000.00
0822100.03	l.f.	70.00	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER (BOLTED)	\$60.00	\$4,200.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$257.00	\$17,990.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
0910023	ea.	2.00	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
0910300	l.f.	538.00	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	\$30.00	\$16,140.00	\$65.00	\$34,970.00	\$30.00	\$16,140.00	\$26.50	\$14,257.00	\$35.00	\$18,830.00	\$32.00	\$17,216.00
0911923	ea.	1.00	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,955.00	\$1,955.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
0911924	ea.	1.00	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
0912499	l.f.	570.00	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	\$3.00	\$1,710.00	\$10.00	\$5,700.00	\$5.00	\$2,850.00	\$2.50	\$1,425.00	\$10.00	\$5,700.00	\$3.00	\$1,710.00
<i>Subtotal Page 5:</i>					\$70,513.00		\$120,028.00		\$77,483.00		\$121,118.00		\$144,580.00		\$126,676.00

SCHEDULE OF PRICES
TOWN OF PUTNAM, CONNECTICUT
REPLACEMENT OF THE DANCO DRIVE BRIDGE OVER PERRY BROOK (BRIDGE NO. 115008)
PROJECT #9115-00008

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY/UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED ITEM WITH UNIT BID PRICE IN WORDS	NJR Construction LLC		B & W Paving and Landscaping LLC		Suchocki & Son Inc.		New England Building & Bridge, Inc.		Loureiro Contractos, Inc.		New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
				UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE
0913011	l.f.	24.00	5'CHAIN LINK FENCE	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$70.00	\$1,680.00
0913952	l.f.	129.00	PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH)	\$200.00	\$25,800.00	\$300.00	\$38,700.00	\$200.00	\$25,800.00	\$175.00	\$22,575.00	\$160.00	\$20,640.00	\$200.00	\$25,800.00
0974001	c.y.	170.00	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	\$250.00	\$42,500.00	\$300.00	\$51,000.00	\$110.00	\$18,700.00	\$220.00	\$37,400.00	\$250.00	\$42,500.00	\$300.00	\$51,000.00
0974106	LS	1.00	TIMBER SUPPORT MAT	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
1504010	LS	1.00	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
GENERAL CONTRACT ITEMS															
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY/UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED ITEM WITH UNIT BID PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE	UNIT BID DOLLAR FIGURE	TOTAL PRICE DOLLAR FIGURE
210001	LS	1.00	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	125,000.00	125,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
9701001	LS	1.00	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	75,000.00	75,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
975004	LS	1.00	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	225,000.00	225,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	262,000.00	262,000.00	320,000.00	320,000.00
980020	LS	1.00	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	70,000.00	70,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	42,000.00	42,000.00	22,411.00	22,411.00
<i>Subtotal Page 6:</i>					\$624,860.00		\$431,500.00		\$316,060.00		\$256,295.00		\$732,940.00		\$583,391.00

BID SUMMARY

	NJR Construction LLC	B & W Paving and Landscaping LLC	Suchocki & Son Inc.	New England Building & Bridge, Inc.	Loureiro Contractos, Inc.	New England Infrastructure, Inc.
TOTAL - Page 2	\$ 40,612.00	\$ 79,670.00	\$ 83,790.00	\$ 67,820.00	\$ 83,330.00	\$ 97,640.00
TOTAL - Page 3	\$ 168,430.00	\$ 197,815.00	\$ 615,498.00	\$ 318,090.00	\$ 636,418.00	\$ 976,215.00
TOTAL - Page 4	\$ 785,762.00	\$ 1,012,221.00	\$ 863,532.00	\$ 1,299,157.50	\$ 1,061,849.00	\$ 1,416,078.00
TOTAL - Page 5	\$ 70,513.00	\$ 120,028.00	\$ 77,483.00	\$ 121,118.00	\$ 144,580.00	\$ 126,676.00
TOTAL - Page 6	\$ 624,860.00	\$ 431,500.00	\$ 316,060.00	\$ 256,295.00	\$ 732,940.00	\$ 583,391.00
Total Base Bid:	\$ 1,690,177.00	\$ 1,841,234.00	\$ 1,956,363.00	\$ 2,062,480.50	\$ 2,659,117.00	\$ 3,200,000.00
Submitted Bid Amount	\$ 1,690,177.00	\$ 1,841,234.00	\$ 1,956,363.00	\$ 2,062,480.50	\$ 2,659,117.00	\$ 3,200,000.00
Difference (+/-)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00